Illinois law.
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Section 2905  APPENDIX A  Fee Schedule for Duplication and Certification of Records 

	TYPE OF DUPLICATION
	
	FEE (PER COPY)

	
	
	

	Paper copy from original, up to and including 50 copies of black and white, letter or legal sized copies
	
	No charge

	
	
	

	Paper copy from original, in excess of 50 copies of black and white, letter or legal sized copies 
	
	$.15/page

	
	
	

	Paper copy from microfilm original
	
	$.15/page

	
	
	

	Microfilm diazo from original
	
	$.50/diazo

	
	
	

	VHS video copy of tape
	
	Actual cost of the reproduction

	
	
	

	Audio tape copy of tape
	
	Actual cost of the reproduction

	
	
	

	CD ROM disk
	
	Actual cost of the reproduction

	
	
	

	Photograph from negative
	
	Actual cost of the reproduction

	
	
	

	Blueprints/oversized prints
	
	Actual cost of the reproduction

	
	
	

	Paper copies in color or in a size other than letter or legal
	
	Actual cost of the reproduction

	
	
	

	Certification fee
	
	$1.00/record



NOTE:  Expense for delivery other than by First Class U.S. Mail must be borne by the requester. 
